

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20092/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2009 in RP No. 1739/2004 of
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

CADILA HEALTH CARE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.J.L.DESOUZA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Altaf Ahmed,Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.V. Desai, Ad/
Mr.Siddharth Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Reema Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be an ad interim order of stay of the
directions contained in the impugned order of the National Consumer
Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi.
(Kusum Syal) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr.P.A. Court Master