

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20092/2009

CADILA HEALTH CARE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.J.L.DESOUZA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent in person has sent written arguments.  
He be directed to cure the defects as pointed out in  
the office report and supply the copy of the same to  
the counsel for the petitioner within four weeks.

List the matter on 16.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar