

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20092/2009

CADILA HEALTH CARE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.J.L.DESOUZA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent has been served with notice. He had sent written arguments to the Registry. He was directed to serve copy of the same on the counsel appearing for the Petitioner within four weeks as per order dated 16.11.2009. A letter was sent to him from the Registry, but he has not complied with the earlier order. Counsel for the Petitioner can obtain a copy of the written arguments filed by the Respondent from the Registry.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rule.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS