

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20092/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2009 in RP No. 1739/2004
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CADILA HEALTH CARE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.J.L.DESOUZA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Although, notice has been issued in this matter, the issue involved has been decided by this Court in the case of Madan Kumar Singh Vs. Distt. Magistrate Sultanpur & Ors. (2009(9)SCC 79). We, therefore, see no reason to interfere with the order impugned in this case and the Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master